OP \$65.00 4504209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413346

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Lantiq Deutschland GmbH | | 01/18/2017 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intel Corporation | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Mission College Boulevard | |
| City: | Santa Clara | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95052 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4504209 | ANYWAN | | |
| Serial Number: | 86195922 | DSLTE | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-352-0514

Email: RSIntelDocket@ReedSmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paulo L. Sousa |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Paulo L. Sousa/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/23/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=lantiq us assignment signed#page1.tif source=lantiq us assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Lantiq Deutschland GmbH. a German company of with a principal place of business at Lilienthalstrasse 15, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany ("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) (the "Marks") as identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with:

- all of ASSIGNOR's business, or that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks pertain;
- b. all associated goodwill;
- all common law rights in the Marks;
- d. all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and
- e. all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all other documents necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the ASSIGNOR does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of

Dated: 1 17 2017

Lantiq Deutschland GmbH

Printed Name: Marc/Asperas

Title: Director Lantiq Patent & Trademarks Department

Dated: 1/28/2017

Intel Corporation

By: Printed Name: Christopher & George

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

EXHIBIT A

| <u>Trademark</u> | Country/State | Appl. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------|---------------|------------|-------------|-----------|------------|
| ANYWAN | US | 85/860,615 | 02/26/2013 | 4,504,209 | 04/01/2014 |
| DSLTE | US | 86/195,922 | 02/18/2014 | | |
| XWAY | US | 79/063,821 | 11/18/2008 | 3,793,215 | 05/25/2010 |

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0979